Entitlement and a Shortfall remains, Eligible Shareholders who do not subscribe for

their full Entitlement under the Entitlement Offer and Ineligible Shareholders unable to

participate in the Entitlement Offer will be diluted relative to those Shareholders who

subscribe for some or all of their Entitlement.  The extent of the dilution will depend on

the degree to which Eligible Shareholders take up their Entitlement.

• Eligible Shareholders may apply for Additional Shares under the Shortfall Offer.

However, the Company will allocate the Shortfall in accordance with the allocation

policy set out in Section 1.4.

DTI Group Ltd Entitlement Offer 19

Eligible Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Entitlement Offer, their

holdings are likely to be diluted by 50% (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares

on issue as at the date of this Offer Document). Examples of how the dilution may impact

Eligible Shareholders are set out in the table below.

Holder

Holding as

at Record

Date

% at Record

Date

Entitlements

under the

Entitlement

Offer

Holdings if

Entitlement

Offer not

taken Up

% Post

Entitlement

Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 2.23 10,000,000 10,000,000 1.11

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 1.11 5,000,000 5,000,000 0.55

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 0.33 1,500,000 1,500,000 0.17

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.09 400,000 400,000 0.04

Shareholder 5 200,000 0.04 200,000 200,000 0.02

Note: The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that

those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are placed in accordance with the terms of

the Shortfall Offer and the Underwriting Deed.

3.4 Substantial Shareholders

Based on publicly available information as at the date of this Offer Document, those persons

which (together with their Associates) have a Relevant Interest in 5% or more of the Existing

Shares on issue are set out in the table below.

Shareholder Shares % Entitlement

Finico Pty Ltd1 225,185,083 50.2 225,185,083